
r;^/p/2D20 Service Notice For Case: 20-1103-EL-USF

20-1103-EL-USFCASE 
NUMBER:
CASE In the Matter of the Application of the Ohio Development Services Agency for an Order
DESCRIPTION: Approving Adjustments to the Universal Service Fund Riders of Ju
DATE OF 
SERVICE:
DOCUMENT 
SIGNED ON:

5

Sign Here:^

6/8/2020

JUI)I 0 «/ 2021)

PARTY OF RECORD
OHIO DEVELOPMENT SERVICES AGENCY

77 SOUTH HIGH STREET 
29TH FLOOR 
COLUMBUS ,OH 43215

APPLICANT
ATTORNEY

STINSON, DANE 

BRICKER & ECKLER LLP 
100 S. THIRD STREET

COLUMBUS ,OH 43215-4291 
Phone:614-227-2300 
Email:DSTINSON@BRICKER.COM

PARTY OF RECORD
none

none

ATTORNEY
ATTORNEY

*Orahood, Teresa 
Bricker & Eckler LLP 
100 South Third Street
Columbus,OH 43215-4291 
Phone:(614) 227-4821 

Fax:(614) 227-2390 
Email:torahood@bricker.com

*ChiIcote, Heather A
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio
180 East Broad Street
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614) 466-0407
Email:heather.chilcote@puco.ohio.gov
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6/8/2030 Service Notice For Case: 19-1270-EL-USF

NUMBER:
^^'‘'CASE DESCRIPTION:

19-1270-EL-USF
The Ohio Development Services Agency 

DATE OF SERVICE: 6/8/2020
DOCUMENT SIGNED ON: JUN 0/S 2020

Sign Here: Addi-honaJi 3e/vicujag
t0(^ ao.<ab-iic&.ar^

APPLICANT
PARTY OF RECORD

OHIO DEVELOPMENT SERVICES AGENCY NONE
77 SOUTH HIGH STREET 
29TH FLOOR 
COLUMBUS ,OH 43215

ATTORNEY

PARTY OF RECORD
none

none

none

ATTORNEY
ATTORNEY

*Bingham, Deb J. Ms.
Office of the Ohio Consumers’ Coimsel 
65 East State Street, 7th Floor 

Columbus,OH 43215-4203 
Phone:614-466-1311 
Fax:614-466-9475 
Email:debra.bingham@occ.ohio.gov

* Sweeney, Karen A
FirstEnergy
76 South Main Street
Akron,OH 44308
Phone:330-761-7889
Fax:330-255-1017
Email: ks weeney @firstenergy corp .com

*Watchom, Christine E. Ms. 
FirstEnergy Service Company 
100 E. Broad Street 
Suite 2225
Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:614-437-0183 
Fax:330-245-5682
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6/8/2020 Service Notice For Case: 19-1270-EL-USF 
Email:cwatchom@firstenergycorp.com

none *Benoit, Sarah M.
Ulmer & Berne LLP 
65 East State Street, Suite 1100 

Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:(614) 229-0016 
Fax:(614) 229-0001 
Email:sbenoit@uImer.com

none *Naeder, Kimberly M Mrs.
AGO
30 E. Broad Street 
Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:614-466-4397
Email:kimberly.naeder@ohioattomeygeneral.gov

none

none

*Mallamee, Patricia J Ms.
Ohio Consumers' Counsel 
65 E. State St.
7th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:614-466-1310 
Email :patricia.mallamee@occ.ohio .gov

*Orahood, Teresa 
Bricker & Eckler LLP 
100 South Third Street
Columbus,OH 43215-4291 

Phone:(614) 227-4821 
Fax:(614) 227-2390 
Email:torahood@bricker.com

none * Spencer, Ken Mr.
Armstrong & Okey, Inc.
222 East Town Street, 2nd Floor
Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:614-224-9481 
Fax:614-224-5724 
Email:kspencer@aando.com

none
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*Chilcote, Heather A
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio
180 East Broad Street
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6/8/2020

none

Service Notice For Case; 19-1270-EL-USF

Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:(614) 466-0407 
Email:heather.chilcote@puco.ohio.gov

* Stinson, Dane 
Bricker & Eckler 

100 South Third Street
Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:(614) 227-4854 
Fax:(614) 227-2390 
Email:dstinson@bricker.com

none *Staff, Docketing 
Docketing
180 East Broad Street 
11th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone :614-466-4095 

Fax:614-466-0313 
Email:docketing@puco.ohio.gov

none *Pritchard, Matthew R. Mr.
McNees Wallace & Nurick 

21 East State Street 
17th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:614-719-2840 
Fax:614-469-4653 
Email:mpritchard@mcneeslaw.com

none *Jaber, Hani S Mr.
DP&L
1065 Woodman Dr 

Dayton,OH 45432 
Phone:(937)259-7808 
Email:hani.jaber@aes.com

none *Nourse, Steven T Mr.
American Electric Power Service Corporation 
1 Riverside Plaza, 29th Floor 

Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:(614)716-1608 

Fax:(614) 716-2950
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6/8/2020 Service Notice For Case: 19-1270-EL-USF

Email: stnourse@aep.com

none *Lee, Julie A. Mrs.
Duke Energy
139 East 4th Street
Cincinnati,OH 45202
Phone:513-287-3769
Fax:513-287-2466
Email:julie.lee@duke-energy.com

INTERVENOR
PARTY OF RECORD

INDUSTRIAL ENERGY USERS-OHIO 
MATTHEW R. PRITCHARD 
MCNEES WALLACE & NURICK LLC 
21 E STATE STREET, 17TH FLOOR 
COLUMBUS,OH 43215 
Phone:614-469-8000

ATTORNEY
NONE

OHIO CONSUMERS’ COUNSEL 
AMY BOTSCHNER O'BRIEN 
65 EAST STATE STREET, 7TH FLOOR
COLUMBUS,OH 43215 
Phone:614-466-9575
Email:AMY.BOTSCHNER.OBRIEN@OCC.OHIO.GOV

NONE

OHIO PARTNERS FOR AFFORDABLE ENERGY 
COLLEEN L. MOONEY 
P.O. BOX 1793 

FINDLAY,OH 45839-1793

NONE
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